REV:
DWN:
ENG'R:
DRAWING NO:
DATE:CHK'D:
DESCRIPTIONREV.
FILE NO.
REVISIONS

1 OF 1
90 MPH 3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEED
HEIGHT
(FT)
25G 45G 45GSR 55G 65G
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C
10 26.8 21.3 25SS010 60.0 47.5 45SS010 95 84 45SR010 80 79 55SS010 95 95 65SS010
20 18.5 13.4 25SS020 31.3 22.7 45SS020 95 71 45SR020 56 42 55SS020 95 95 65SS020
30 7.9 4.1 25SS030 16.1 8.4 45SS030 87 58 45SR030 34 21 55SS030 95 71 65SS030
35 4.4 1.2 25SS035 9.8 3.8 45SS035 76 52 45SR035 25 14 55SS035 80 54 65SS035
40 1.3 - 25SS040 4.9 - 45SS040 60 40 45SR040 17 8 55SS040 62 41 65SS040
45 0.7 - 45SS045 48 31 45SR045 11 3 55SS045 48 30 65SS045
50 38 23 45SR050 5 - 55SS050 37 21 65SS050
55 29 16 45SR055 28 14 65SS055
60 22 11 45SR060 20 7 65SS060
100 MPH 3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEED
HEIGHT
(FT)
25G 45G 45GSR 55G 65G
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C
10 20.7 16.4 25SS010 47.4 39.5 45SS010 82 66 45SR010 78 63 55SS010 95 95 65SS010
20 14.0 9.9 25SS020 23.2 16.9 45SS020 74 55 45SR020 43 32 55SS020 95 95 65SS020
30 5.3 2.2 25SS030 9.7 4.8 45SS030 66 43 45SR030 24 14 55SS030 81 55 65SS030
35 2.1 - 25SS035 5.1 0.7 45SS035 59 38 45SR035 17 8 55SS035 61 40 65SS035
40 1.2 - 45SS040 46 30 45SR040 10 3 55SS040 47 29 65SS040
45 35 22 45SR045 5 - 55SS045 35 20 65SS045
50 27 15 45SR050 26 13 65SS050
55 20 9 45SR055 17 6 65SS055
60 13 4 45SR060 11 1 65SS060
110 MPH 3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEED
HEIGHT
(FT)
25G 45G 45GSR 55G 65G
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.
EPA PART
NO.EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C EXP. B EXP. C
10 16.5 12.7 25SS010 39.4 31.9 45SS010 67 53 45SR010 63 51 55SS010 95 95 65SS010
20 10.6 7.2 25SS020 18.3 12.3 45SS020 59 43 45SR020 34 25 55SS020 95 81 65SS020
30 3.1 0.4 25SS030 6.5 1.9 45SS030 51 32 45SR030 17 9 55SS030 65 43 65SS030
35 1.7 - 45SS035 45 27 45SR035 11 4 55SS035 48 30 65SS035
40 35 22 45SR040 5 - 55SS040 35 21 65SS040
45 26 15 45SR045 25 13 65SS045
50 19 9 45SR050 17 7 65SS050
55 13 4 45SR055 10 - 65SS055
60 7 - 45SR060 4 - 65SS060